)

South Carolina TLegislature

January 14, 2026, 05:47:16 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0562 (Rat #0015, Act #0010 of 1999) General Bill, By Moore, J.V. Smith, Bryan, Giese, Thomas, Jackson, Short,
Alexander, Rankin, O'Dell and McConnell
Similar (H 3695)
Summary: Certificate of need, facility providing radiation therapy subject to review by Health and Environmental Control

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 44-7-130, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
DEFINITIONS IN CONNECTION WITH THE STATE CERTIFICATION OF NEED AND HEALTH FACILITY LICENSURE ACT,
SO AS TO MAKE A FACILITY ESTABLISHED TO PROVIDE RADIATION THERAPY ARE SUBJECT TO CERTIFICATE OF
NEED REVIEW BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL.

03/03/99
03/04/99
03/04/99
03/09/99
03/10/99
03/11/99
03/11/99
03/12/99
03/17/99
03/23/99
03/23/99
04/16/99
04/16/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-7
Read second time SJ-24

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-24

Read third time and sent to House SJ-19

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-16
Read second time HJ-21

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-21
Read third time and enrolled HJ-1

Ratified R 15

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/23/99

Copies available

Act No. 10

Page 1 of 1



