April 18, 2024, 05:29:58 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0562 (Rat #0015, Act #0010 of 1999) General Bill, By Moore, J.V. Smith, Bryan, Giese, Thomas, Jackson, Short, Alexander, Rankin, O'Dell and McConnell

Similar (H 3695)

Summary: Certificate of need, facility providing radiation therapy subject to review by Health and Environmental Control A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 44-7-130, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS IN CONNECTION WITH THE STATE CERTIFICATION OF NEED AND HEALTH FACILITY LICENSURE ACT, SO AS TO MAKE A FACILITY ESTABLISHED TO PROVIDE RADIATION THERAPY ARE SUBJECT TO CERTIFICATE OF NEED REVIEW BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL.

03/03/99	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-7
03/04/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-24
03/04/99	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-24
03/09/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-19
03/10/99	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-16
03/11/99	House	Read second time HJ-21
03/11/99	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-21
03/12/99	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1
03/17/99		Ratified R 15
03/23/99		Signed By Governor
03/23/99		Effective date 03/23/99
04/16/99		Copies available
04/16/99		Act No. 10